## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-02**

## RESOLUTION REGARING AUTHORIZED CITY CLERK SIGNATURES

**WHEREAS**, Sarah Osborn has been appointed City Clerk for the City of Mills, Wyoming; and

WHEREAS, Christine Trumbull has resigned as City Clerk for the City of Mills, Wyoming; and

**WHEREAS**, The City Clerk is authorized to execute certain matters for the City of Mills, Wyoming, including placing her signature on checks and bank drafts, and certain other financial documents.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** The Governing Body of the City of Mills, Wyoming hereby provides that Sarah Osborn, the official City Clerk for the City of Mills, is hereby authorized to be a signer on the bank accounts for the City of Mills, Wyoming, including on checks and drafts, and Christine Trumbull is now withdrawn as an authorized singer on the bank accounts, including for checks and drafts.

Nothing in Resolution in any way changes any prior resolutions requiring multiple signature on check, drafts and other financial documents.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOF 2024.	TED THIS day of,
Mayor, Leah Juarez	
Councilman, Sara McCarthy	Councilman, Cherie Butcher
Councilman, Tim Sutherland	Councilman, Brad Neumiller

ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
City Clork	
CE	ERTIFICATE
I, Sarah Osborn, City Clerk, hereby certify t	that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the City 23, 2024, and that the meeting was held accordingly
	Sarah Osborn City Clerk